
 
 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG-   
DIVISION 16: SOUTHWESTERN YARD/C0991 

 

Modification # Description Status  
 

Cost 
N/A Initial Award   

1 Inclusion of Schedules D and E Approved NO COST 

2 Contract Time Approved NO COST 

3 

Schedule of Quantities and 
Prices – Schedule "C" 
Provisional Sums – Line Item 
No. 10 

Approved NO COST 

4 Contract Compliance Manual Approved NO COST 

5 Utility Investigation Potholes Approved $25,960.00 

6 Shifting of Rain Delay Days In 
Baseline Schedule 

Approved NO COST 

7.3 Contract Compliance Manual 
Updates 

Approved NO COST 

8 Replace Johnson Controls Approved $17,621.02 

9 Delete Wheel Boring Machine 
Plan 

Approved ($1,676,756.20) 

10 Bellanca Revocable Permit 
Support 

Approved $45,000.00 

11 Main Shop Blowdown Safety 
Railing 

Approved $130,000.00 

12 Addition of Break Room at 
Paint and Body Shop Building 

Approved $57,000.00 

13 Concrete Footing Under Curb Approved $6,200.00 

14 Underground Loading Dock Approved $27,000.00 

15 9.5" vs. 7" AC on Bellanca 
Street 

Approved $13,700.00 

16 Concrete Pad Under Asphalt Approved $31,300.00 

17 
Miscellaneous Facility 
Modifications Approved $55,565.27 

18 Roof Mounted Equipment Pending $98,000.00 

19 
Owner Furnished/Contractor 
Installed - WCH Bumping Post Approved ($62,200.00) 

20 Main Storm Drain Bridging Plan Pending $226,500.00 

21 Neutrogena 6” Fire Water Line Pending $38,955.00 

TBD 

Column Bent Construction 
Work for Future LAWA 
Automated People Mover 
Accommodation 

Pending $3,220,000.00 

ATTACHMENT B 

ACCOMMODATING POTENTIAL LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS AUTOMATED PEOPLE MOVER Page 1 



 

 

Change Orders Description Status Cost 

CO-1.1 Yard Area Reduction Plan NTE $0 

CO-5.1 
Design Street Lights and City 
ROW Improvements NTE $25,400.00 

CO-7 Facilities Equipment Revision NTE $0 

    

    

Subtotal – Approved Modifications and Change Orders ($1,329,609.91) 

Subtotal – Pending Changes/Modifications $3,289,199.00 

Total Modifications and Pending Changes (including this Change) $1,959,589.09 
Prior CMA Authorized by the Board (including Base Award and 
other Modifications) $17,231,269.00 

 

ACCOMMODATING POTENTIAL LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS AUTOMATED PEOPLE MOVER Page 2 


